

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 5/31/2002)

## 102626221 TRADEMAKNS U.L.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	KNS CILL.
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): \2.16. \3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Thor Tech, Inc.  Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Indiana  Other	Address:  Street Address: 653 S. Saginaw Street, Suite 310  City: Saginaw State: MI Zip: 48502  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Nevada  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2552960; 2439613; 2470117; 2470154; 2318573; 232000  2367813; 2125607; 2125606; 1998301; 1798698; 154038  tached Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: B. Joseph Schaeff	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 315.00
Street Address: One South Main Street, Suite 500 One Dayton Centre	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>45402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.</li> <li>B. Joseph Schaeff</li> </ul>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  December 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	goature Date

12/17/2003 LMUELLER 00000068 2552960

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 275.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0446

## ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Damon Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Indiana, having its principal offices at 52570 Paul Drive, Elkhart, Indiana 46515-1107 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Nevada, having its principal offices at 653 South Saginaw Street, Suite 310, Saginaw, Michigan 48502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the United States registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said United States Trademark Registrations have been granted or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said United States Trademark Registrations, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0447

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused these presents to be signed
by its duly authorized officer below named this, day of, 2003.
Damon Corporation
By
Its Vice Zagas
STATE OF OH io :
COUNTY OF Shelby:
On this day of
NANCY MCNAME, Notary Public For State of Ohio Notary Public Wy Commission Expires June 27, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0448

## **SCHEDULE**

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
BAYRIDGE	2,552,960	03/26/2002
RECREATIONAL DWELLINGS	2,439,613	03/27/2001
BRECKENRIDGE Design	2,470,117	07/17/2001
DAMON NET	2,470,154	07/17/2001
DAMON	2,318,573	02/15/2000
ULTRASPORT	2,320,004	02/22/2000
FINER RECREATIONAL LIVING	2,367,813	07/18/2000
CHALLENGER	2,125,607	12/30/1997
INTRUDER	2,125,606	12/30/1997
DAYBREAK	1,998,301	09/03/1996
BRECKENRIDGE	1,798,698	10/12/1993
ESCAPER	1,540,388	05/23/1989

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/16/2003 REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0449